
Automotive Service Technology Regions 

REGION 1
 
Dates: February 4, 2025
Alternate Date: February 6,2025
Host School: 
Northwest Technology Center-
        Alva

Host Instructor(s):
 Ronald Rader
 rrader@nwtech.edu

Schools:
Autry Technology Center
Canadian Valley Technology
       Center-El Reno
Chisholm Trail Technology
       Center
High Plains Technology Center
Northwest Technology Center-
       Alva
Northwest Technology Center-
       Fairview
 Seiling High School

REGION 2
 
Dates: February 6, 2025
Alternate Date: February 14, 2025
Host School: 
 Indian Capital Tech. Center- Muskogee

Host Instructor(s):
 Robert Jenkins
 robert.jenkins@ictech.edu

Schools:
 Indian Capital Technology Center-
         Muskogee
 Northeast Technology Center-Afton
 Northeast Technology Center-Kansas
 Northeast Technology Center-Pryor
 Tulsa Technology Center-Broken Arrow

REGION 3
 
Dates: February 6, 2025
Alternate Date: February 13, 2025
Host School: 
Meridian Technology Center

Host Instructor(s):
 Eric Reeves
 ericr@meridiantech.edu  
 
 Rick Carlile
 rickc@meridiantech.edu 

Schools:
Central Technology Center-Drumright
Meridian Technology Center
Pioneer Technology Center
Tri-County Technology Center
Tulsa Technology Center-
        Broken Arrow

REGION 4
 
Dates: February 7, 2025
Alternate Date: February 13, 2025
Host School: 
Indian Capital Tech. Center-Stilwell

Host Instructor(s):
 Ronney Real
 ronney.real@ictech.edu
 
Schools:
 Indian Capital Technology Center-
         Sallisaw
         Stilwell
         Tahlequah
 Kiamichi Technology Center-
         Atoka
         Idabel 
         McAlester
         Poteau
         Stigler

pg. 1 of 2



Automotive Service Technology Regions

REGION 5
 
Dates: February 4, 2025
Alternate Date: February 10,2025
Host School: 
 Eastern Oklahoma County-
       Choctaw

Host Instructor(s):
 Anthony Huddleston
 ahuddleston@eoctech.edu
 
Schools:
Eastern Oklahoma County
Gordon Cooper Technology   
       Center
Kiamichi Technology Center-
       Durant
Mid-America Technology
       Center
Pontotoc Technology Center
Red River Technology Center
Southern Technology Center

REGION 6
 
Dates: February 5, 2025
Alternate Date: February 13, 2025
Host School: 
Francis Tuttle Tech. Center-
        Rockwell

Host Instructor(s):
 Steve Boyd
 steve.boyd@francistuttle.edu

 Toney Brackett
 toney.brackett@francistuttle.edu

 Charles Lawson
 charles.lawson@francistuttle.edu

Schools:
Francis Tuttle Technology Center-
         Danforth
         Rockwell
Metro Technology Center-
         South Bryant
Mid-Del Technology Center
Moore Norman Technology Center

REGION 7
 
Dates: February 11, 2025
Alternate Date: February 18, 2025
Host School: 
Great Plains Technology Center-
        Lawton

Host Instructor(s):
Allen Whitaker
awhitaker@greatplains.edu
 
Michael Thomason
mthomason@greatplains.edu

Schools:
Caddo-Kiowa Technology Center
Canadian Valley Technology Center-
         Chickasha
Francis Tuttle Technology Center-
         Reno
Great Plains Technology Center-
         Lawton
Southwest Technology Center
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